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Summary We invite the ISG to note the ISG and SVG meeting dates for 2021. We propose 
that both meetings are again held on the same day in order to improve 
operational efficiency. 

 

 

1. Background 

1.1 The Balancing and Settlement Code (BSC) Panel has agreed the 2021 Panel Meeting dates. These are 

scheduled to occur on the second Thursday of every calendar month. The Panel Committee meeting dates 

follow the same set timetable each year which the SVG and ISG tie in to. 

2. Proposed dates 

1.2 This year, Elexon would like to continue with the scheduling of SVG and ISG meetings being held on the 

same day. We propose that SVG meetings begin at 10.00am, and ISG meetings begin at 11.00am. This will 

allow individual presenters to attend both Panel Committees if necessary. 

1.3 The table below shows the meeting dates, all of which fall on Tuesdays. External paper days are on the 

Tuesday before, five working days before the meeting. 
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Month Paper day Meeting date 

January Tuesday 29 December 2020 Tuesday 5 January 2021 

February Tuesday 26 January 2021 Tuesday 2 February 2021 

March Tuesday 23 February 2021 Tuesday 2 March 2021 

April Tuesday 30 March 2021 Tuesday 6 April 2021 

May Tuesday 27 April 2021 Tuesday 4 May 2021 

June Tuesday 25 May 2021 Tuesday 1 June 2021 

July Tuesday 29 June 2021  Tuesday 6 July 2021 

August Tuesday 27 July 2021  Tuesday 3 August 2021 

September Tuesday 31 August 2021 Tuesday 7 September 2021 
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2. Recommendations 

2.1 We invite you to: 

a) NOTE the SVG and ISG meeting dates for 2021 

 

For more information, please contact: 

Claire Kerr, BSC Administration and Configuration Manager 

claire.kerr@elexon.co.uk  

020 7380 4293 

October Tuesday 28 September 2021 Tuesday 5 October 2021 

November Tuesday 26 October 2021 Tuesday 2 November 2021 

December Tuesday 30 November 2021 Tuesday 7 December 2021 

mailto:claire.kerr@elexon.co.uk
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